

AMENDMENTS TO LB247

Introduced by Pansing Brooks, 28.

1           1. On page 2, line 16, strike "wireless device" and insert  
2 "telecommunications services, wireless device services, and Internet  
3 protocol-enabled voice"; and strike lines 30 and 31 and insert the  
4 following new subdivision:

5           "(e) The Director of Behavioral Health of the Division of Behavioral  
6 Health of the Department of Health and Human Services or the director's  
7 designee, as a nonvoting, ex officio member;".

8           2. On page 3, strike lines 1 through 4; in line 5 strike "(g)" and  
9 insert "(f)"; in line 7 strike "(h)" and insert "(g)"; in line 14 strike  
10 "and"; and in line 16 after "district" insert ", and (vii)  
11 telecommunications industry representatives".